
Fee Schedule 
 

Data Collection 

SAP 

Code 
Description-VerEGPM43YDD_45393 

Unit of 

Measure 

United Kingdom 

(GBP) 

FIL206 ESI Collection Hour £215.00 

FIL218 Forensic Analysis Hour £245.00 

FIL207 ESI Collection, Weekend/Holiday Hour £375.00 

FIL219 Forensic Analysis, Weekend/Holiday Hour £450.00 

IGS303 IG-Office 365 Compliance Advisory Hour £290.00 

FIL290 
Travel Time 
2 hours waived per project per associate 

Hour £95.00 

FIL310 Forensic Project Manager Hour £195.00 

Media Flash & Magnetic Media Media Cost 

RE815 Travel Expenses/Costs DLR Cost 

SH100 Shipping DLR Cost 

FIL500 Collection Equipment Late Return Fee (3-Days) Each £205.00 

FIL501 Collection Equipment Non-Return Fee (7-Days) Each £415.00 

PRO128 
Physical Client Media Storage 
3 Months waived 

Each/Month £41.50 

PRO128F 
FTP Client Media Storage 
3 Months waived 

Each/Month £8.25 

Return shipment of equipment, media or other physical materials provided to the client by Epiq must be initiated through the shipping carrier within 3 business 

days of completion of the engagement collection activities requiring use of those materials or within 3 business days of cancellation of the engagement 

collection (if applicable). If return shipment is not initiated within this time frame, a late return fee will be charged under SAP Code FIL500. If return shipment is 

not initiated within 7 business days of the above event(s), an additional non-return fee SAP Code FIL501.  These late return and non-return fees are non-

refundable, irrespective of whether the equipment is eventually returned. 

Data Collection: Unless otherwise indicated below, actual reasonable transportation, lodging, parking, meals and expenses wil l be billed at Epiq’s cost, and 

travel time of two (2) hours per Epiq associate per matter will be included at no cost.  

    
Processing and Production Services 

SAP 

Code 
Description-VerEGPM43YDD_45393 

Unit of 

Measure 

United Kingdom 

(GBP) 

PRO419 
All In Processing 
Ingestion + Filtering + OCR + Analytics + Promote 

GB 

>500GB: £45.50 

500GB – 1TB: £35.40 

>1TB: £27.65 

IGS103 
IG-Epiq Chat Connector (ECC) 
Threading + Modern Attachment Transformation for Chat & Mobile Data 

Mailbox/Device £415.00 

HST142 
3rd Party Data Loading 
Includes the use of Analytics 

GB 

>500GB: £20.50 

500GB – 1TB: £15.40  

>1TB: £12.50 

PRO330 
Production 
Tiff/PDF + Stamp + OCR + Native Inclusion + Produce 

Hour £155.00 

HST260 Non-Review Storage GB/Month £0.83 

Media Flash & Magnetic Media Media Cost 

SH100 Shipping DLR Cost 

Processing and Production Services: Processing GBs are measured on data volume ingested for processing, after expansion and p rior to any filtering such as 

dedupe, date filter, search terms, etc. Production GBs are measured on the total output size of production deliverables. HST260 (Non-Review Storage) is the 

uncompressed and unpromoted client inaccessible storage footprint of Client Data that is ingested into an Epiq processing database. Data promoted to an Epiq 
 



hosting database or a third-party application is not counted towards HST260 (Non-Review Storage). Any data accessed directly by clients is charged at hosting 

rates specific to the hosting platform being utilized.  

 
 

Hosting 

SAP Code Description-VerEGPM43YDD_45393 Unit of Measure 

United 

Kingdom 

(GBP) 

RelativityOne 

HST748 RelativityOne: ECA/Repository Hosting  GB/Month £2.50 

HST747 RelativityOne: Document Review Hosting GB/Month £7.50 

HST628 
RelativityOne: User Fees 
Waived for Epiq users 

User/Month £65.00 

HST749 RelativityOne: Dormant Hosting - No User Access GB/Month £2.00 

PRO970 Automated Transcription A/V Hour £7.25 

HST165 
Machine Translation Services 
Every 25,000 characters is equivalent to one (1) document 

Document £0.57 

Media Storage 

PRO128 
Physical Client Media Storage 
3 Months waived 

Each/Month £41.50 

PRO128F 
FTP Client Media Storage 
3 Months waived 

Each/Month £8.25 

User fees are charged at the full monthly rate for any portion of the month used and are measured on peak. Hosted GBs are measured on Peak. 

RelativityOne: ECA/Repository Workspace:  A RelativityOne ECA/Repository Workspace is used for Early Case Assessment and cull ing documents prior to review 

and/or processed data that needs to be hosted for additional searching and filtering throughout the project. Users can leverage visualizations, searching and 

certain analytics functions to cull before promoting potentially responsive documents to a Review workspace. An ECA/Repository Workspace cannot exceed 50mm 

documents, 10,000 unique views per month and cannot exceed 5 concurrent client users at any given time.  

Inactive Data Hosting & Services: “Dormant - No User Access” and “Processing” database reactivation timeline will be quoted per workspace, and Client shall be 

invoiced at Technical Analyst/Litigation Support rates for all reactivation related labor costs. Separate charges will be made for processing databases, hosting 

databases and production sets. Client Media Storage charges commence in the fourth calendar month following receipt of such media (i.e., up to three (3) months 

of storage without incremental billings. 

By utilizing the services, you acknowledge and agree to the following terms and conditions: Any use of features that involve Graph API’s, including but not limited to 

data retrieval, analysis, or visualization, may be subject to additional costs imposed by the API manufacturer. These costs are separate from the charges 

associated with the services provided by Epiq. You are solely responsible for understanding and complying with the pricing, b illing, and terms of use established by 

the relevant API manufacturer. Epiq is not responsible for any charges incurred as a result of your use of Graph API’s.  

    
Professional Services 

SAP Code Description-VerEGPM43YDD_45393 Unit of Measure 

United 

Kingdom 

(GBP) 

PRO310 Client Services Project Manager Hour £195.00 

PRO330 Technical Analyst/Litigation Support Hour £155.00 

PRO343 eDiscovery Consulting Hour £215.00 

CON109 Analytics/TAR/Workflow Consulting Hour £225.00 

CON700 ECA/Case Insights – Fact Analysis Consulting Hour £265.00 

CON103 Structured Data Consulting Hour £290.00 

DRS210 Document review service lawyer (includes license) Hour £48.00 

DRS290 Document review service paralegal (includes license) Hour £33.00 

DRS312 Document review service quality control team lead (includes license) Hour £60.00 

DRS310 Document review project manager (includes license) Hour £170.00 

DRS230 Document review redaction lawyer (includes license) Hour £57.00 



Professional Services:  Travel expenses are charged at cost. Travel time of two (2) hours per associate per matter is included at no cost. Thereafter, travel time 

shall be billed at $100 USD in the U.S. and $125 USD for other regions (or local currency equivalent). On-site services have a per associate minimum of four (4) 

hours per day or if cancelled within twenty-four (24) hours. Actual, reasonable transportation, lodging, parking, meals and expenses billed at cost.  

 

Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM 

SAP 
Code 

Description 
Unit of 

Measure 

United 
Kingdom 

(GBP) 

DRS501 
Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM Ingestion  
One-time ingestion fee for documents loaded to an Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM database. 

Document £0.40 

DRS502 
Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM Hosting  
3 Months waived. The waived period is assessed at the project level and starts with the 1st month 
data is ingested into the platform. Hosted document volumes are measured on Peak. 

Doc/Month £0.002 

DRS512 
Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM Hosting (Dormant)  
Dormant databases are not accessible by clients. Dormant hosted document volumes are 
measured on Peak. 

Doc/Month £0.001 

DRS504 

Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM Chat/QA User  
User license fees are assessed for each user with access to the Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM Chat 
function. User fees are charged at the full monthly rate for any portion of the month that license was 
available for use and are measured on peak. User fees are waived for any Epiq users. 

User/Month £340.00 

DRS517 

 

Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM – Chat/QA Only 
One-time fee applied to ALL documents ingested to an Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM collection that 

enables only the availability of the Chat/QA function. A user license is also required for any client 

user that requires access to the Chat/QA function and a fee for each user license is charged 

separately.   

 

Note: Automated Review is not included in this fee. If at a later time, Automated Review is 

needed/requested, any documents to subsequently be enabled for automated review are then 

promoted to a review collection and charged at the DRS501 fee, in addition to the previously billed 

DRS517 fee. 

 

Document £0.12 

CON530 Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM - Analyst Hour £205.00 

CON510 Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM - Consultant Hour £340.00 

CON520 Epiq AI Discovery AssistantTM - Director Hour £440.00 

HST667 
RelativityOne: aiR for Review 
Documents are billable each time they are submitted to aiR for Review analysis. 

 
Doc/Prompt £0.25 

 

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 


